LM

Decision No. //?ﬂl ‘/ ){p ;‘\QB@&NL&

BEFORE TEE RUILRCAD COAMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

To %he Matter of the Apvlication of

SOUTHERY COUNTIES GAS COMPANY OF

CALITORNIA For suthority to issue

and sell $1,500,000. per value of Loplication No. 13361
its common canital stocke

Le Roy M. Zdwards, for spplicant.

BY TZE COMMISSION:

OPINIONXN

Southern Counties Gas Company of Callfornia asks vermission
to issue and sell for cask at paxr to the Pacific Lighting Corpora-
sion $1,500,000. of its common cepitel stock and use the ?roceeds
for the purposes hereinafier set forth.

Applicent has an guthorized stock issme of %25;000,000.00
divided into 250,000 shares of the par velue of $100. each. The
anthorized stoek is divided into $12,500,000.00 of common, $5,000,000.
of seven percent cumulative preferred and $7,500,000.00 of six pex
cont preforred. The company hes outstanding at this time 31,500,000,

of common and 32,500,000.00 of its seven percent preferfed stocke

Tts bonded indedtedness, concumers' advances, aepreciation raserve

end accumulated surplus, as of Decoember 31, 1926, appear in the Lol-
lowing bslance sheet, which hss been filed with the Commission as

part 02 the company's eanual reporte

1=




ASSETS AND OTEER DEBIT ACCOUNTS:

7ixed capital In service . . . . . .517,385,528.05
Current and accrued gssets . . . . . . . . 2,123,374.55
Cash . . S917,061.13 '
Specisl deposits . . . . . 2,057.55%
Notes receivable . . . . . 49,004.08
lccounts roceivable . . . . 667,086.77
Interest and dividends
receivable « « .+ . . 19,265.99
gsrketggle securitigs e o gg.ggg.gg
Haterials and supplies 429,899,
Sinking fundz « o o o o o 4 s 4 e e oo o - 1.66
Deferred debit items . . « . . . . & 729,404.66
Tnamortized debt dliscount
and eXPpeNSe .« « - o o . 709,323.76
Work in Progress « « o o - 200,00
?repments - - - - - - - 13,880.90
Miscellaneous deferred
debitS e & & & ¢ & o 6,000.00 )
Discount on capital stock . . 836,630.69

Totﬂ.--.uunnconbunoovno‘o 32}.}07&,939.61

LIABILITIES AND OTHER CREDIT ITEMS:

Capitel stock outstanding 2 4,000,000.00

4
Long term debt . . 0:943,400.00
1,

Curront and acerued lisbilities
Accounts payable. . . . #788,39L 45
Consumers' deposits . . . 80,066.66
Dividends declsred dbut
unpaid a & = a = . = 43,692-12
Taxes accerued 147,552.06
Interest accrued « « « . . 102,397.83

107,100C.12

Consumera’ advances for construction .'. . 1,143,895.47
Depreciation roServe « « o 4 ¢ o o o o o 1,973,958.24
Cepitel surplus . . . ' 97,865.75
Unsprropriated surplus . . 1,808,720.05

applicent alleges that 1tS general financial condition will

be improved 12 it iz permitted at thiszs time to sell $1,500,000.00
par value of its common capital stock snd that the issue of suc¢h
an sdditiornsl emount of stock will place it in a better position

to salze care of its gemeral corporate requiroments and tke constant
domands for the improwvement and betterment of its propertiess It
reports thet it cammot et thisc time state definitely Just how the
money to be derived from the sale of the common stock will be

2= 208




aoplied, bdut that it is~its purpose to use said money in yart to
cover the cost of scquiring and constructing the properties re-
ferred to in its Zxkibit "I™ and Yo use partv ¢f the money o relm-
burse 1ts tressury Lfor payménts heretofore made for capital ex-~
venditures from surplus carnings or for other goneral corporate
purpcses as to the Commission may be deemed proper.

The company hes submitted statements in which it reportis
its uncapitalized construction expenditures at $2,717,896.53.
W. S. Nefarland, Secretary of the company, tostified that In his
opinion the company was warranted in asking the Commission to use
abdout $750,000.00 obiained Lrom the sale of the 31,500,000.00 of
stock to reimdurse Iits treasurye An analysis of the company’s
Zinancial cstatement supports such conclusion. Ve believe that
vhe company's proyosal to use but one kslf of the proceeds ob=-
vained Zrom the sole of stock to reimburse its tregsury naolkes it
unnecessary to sccurately determine the ameunt of the compeny's
uncaritelized expenditures. Wo are satlisfied that the company’s
uncapitalized constfuction expenditures exceed the sum of $750,000.

Lpplicant in 1%s Zxndbit TE™ reports its estimated capitsl

expenditures for 1927 at $1,750,000.00. This amownt is segregated

e follows ;=

Now business-main extensions « « « « « « . « « «5800,000.00
Zolders=3000 M at $1.20 M « & ¢ & o o . « - 360,000.00
6" Line TO LOGTB o ¢ o o « o o o o o & 135,000.00
8™ line Huntington Beach to Gerden Grove .. . 55,000.00
2urchese of system-~Huntington Beach . . . . 75,000.00
Continzency bettemments . . . . . . . . . . 175,000.00
Betverments In sdvance by paving . . . . . . 150,000.00

o,
Tot&lo................ :::

1,750,000.00

While spplicant was not In g position to inform the Come
rigsion delinitely of its expenditures for oach 0f “he items men~
vioned, the record does show that 1ts total comstruction expendi-~
Tures aroe estimated at the arownt steted. We believe that the
tssue of $1,300,000.00 of stock shouwld be suthorized, but that

e
299




$750,000.00 of the proceeds should be placed on deposit with a
bank or trust company and expended only for such purposes as the
Commissiox will hereafter suthorize by supplemental order oxr
orders. As the company proceedé with its 1927 construction pro-
grem, it skhould file with the Commissiorn supplemental applications
setting forth expenditures actuslly incurred, and reguest permisg-
ion to use proceeds from the cale of the stock to finance such

oxpenditures.

Soutkrern Comniles Gas Company of Celifoxmia having asked

vermission to issume $1,500,000.00 of commonm stock, s pubdlic hearing

having been held before Examiner Fankhsuser and the Commission
teing of the opinion that the moxey, property or labor to be pro=-
curad or paid foxr by the issue of such stock Is reascnsdly reguired
vy epplicant and thet the expenditures herein authorized are not
in whole or in part reasonably chargeable to overating expenses

or to income, and thaet this spplicution should be granted ag

herein vrovided, therefore,

I IS HIREBY ORDERED that Southerm Cownties Ges Company
of California be, and it hereby is, authorized to issuwe and sell
%o the Pacific Lighting Corporation for casa at not less than par
on or before Octoder I, 1927, 31,500,000.00 per valwe of its com-
mon capital stock and uwse $750,000.00 of the proceeds obtained
from the cale of such stock to reimburse its treasury on accomnt
of esrnings expended for the acquisition and comstruction of pro-
perties. The remaining £750,000.00 obtained 2rom the sale of
seld stock shall be deposited witk & bank or trust company and

expended for only such purposes as tho Commission will horeafter
autdorize by supplemental order or orders.




I7 IS EZEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein
granted will become effective upon the date hereof and that appll-
cant shall keop such recoxrd of the issume, sale and delivery of
the stock herein authorized and of the disposition of the proceeds
as will eneble it to f£ile on or before the 25th day of each month
e verified r»eport, as reculred by the Railroad Commi ssfon's General
Order No. 24, which order insofsr as spplicedle, iz made a part

of this order.

DATED at Sem frameisco, Californis, this /L/2Z~ dsy of

Narch, 1927

M
MM Lol ﬂ(z’_poj

JBUMM

' Commiasioners.




